INDUSTRIAL & COMMERCIAL TRANSPORTATION /// TERMINALS AND CONNECTORS
Printed Circuit Board Connectors
Printed Circuit Board Overview
Printed circuit board or PCB connectors are heavy duty environmentally
sealed connectors designed for wire-to-circuit board connections.
TE Connectivity Industrial & Commercial Transportation’s connectors
are built to maintain the integrity and continuity of data and power
signals in harsh environments. Developed and designed for heavy

See individual product
line sections for part
numbering system.
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD CONNECTOR OPTIONS
Product Line Cavity Arrangements Mating Connector Wire Size
AMPSEAL 8, 14, 23, 35 16-20 AWG
Circular DIN 2, 3, 4 2.50-.20 mm2
DRC Series 24, 40, 50, 60, 70, 76 14-22 AWG
DT Series  2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 12 14-20 AWG
DTM Series 8, 12, 48 (flangeless) 16-22 AWG
DTP Series 4 10-14 AWG
HD10 Series 6,9 14-20 AWG
LEAVYSEAL 21, 39, 62, 92 6.0-.20 mm2
STRIKE 32 14-22 AWG
Superseal 1.0 26, 34, 60 1.25-.50 mm2
EEC Enclosure and
Flange Receptacle
12, 24, 36, 48 (DT series headers) 14-20 AWG
12, 24 (DTM series headers) 16-22 AWG
Notes: DT series has flangeless options. Some arrangements of the DT and DTM series are available with A,
B, C, and D keying options.
PAGE 211
Printed Circuit Board Connectors
Note
See pages 11-20 for comprehensive
AMPSEAL product information.
Note
See pages 35-44 for comprehensive
Circular DIN product information.
AMPSEAL CONNECTORS 90 ° OR STRAIGHT
Materials
Cover: Glass filled PBT
Wire Seal: Silicone rubber
Contacts: Tin or gold plated brass
Mating Plugs
8 Position: 776286-*
14 Position: 776273-*
23 Position: 770680-*
35 Position: 776164-*
8 Positions
8 size 1.3 mm
14 Positions
14 size 1.3 mm
23 Positions
23 size 1.3 mm
35 Positions
35 size 1.3 mm
CIRCULAR DIN CONNECTORS STRAIGHT
Materials
Housing: Glass filled PBT & PA
Flange Seal: Silicone rubber
Contacts: CuZn, tin plated
CuZn, gold plated
Mating Plugs
2 Position: 1-967325-3, 1-968968-3 (secondary locking)
3 Position: 1-967325-2, 1-968968-2 (secondary locking)
4 Position: 1-967325-1, 1-968968-1 (secondary locking)
3 Positions
3 size 2.5 mm
2 Positions
2 size 2.5 mm
4 Positions
4 size 2.5 mm
INDUSTRIAL & COMMERCIAL TRANSPORTATION /// TERMINALS AND CONNECTORS
Printed Circuit Board Connectors
DRC10 SERIES STRAIGHT
Materials
Housing: Glass filled PA and PPS